FFFPPPCCCOOONNN
PPPSSSBBB   SSSeeerrriiieeesss
 14
● Ultra Low ESR, High ripple current, High reliability, long life
● Rated voltage range : 2.5 to 16 Vdc
● 2000 hours at 105℃
● Suitable for DC – DC converters, voltage regulators and decouping applications
for computer motherboards

FFFPPPCCCOOONNN
PPPSSSBBB   SSSeeerrriiieeesss
 15
■ STANDARD PRODUCTS
Rated
voltage
Nominal
capacitance
Max. permissible ripple current
 (mA r.m.s)
ESR
(mΩ) Max. Size
Code
V.DC (µF) (-55 to 105℃﹑100KHz to 300KHz) 20 , 100KHz℃
Part No.
2.5 220 2550 25 2PSB221M0605
100 2500 25 4PSB101M0605
4
150 2500 25 4PSB151M0605
68 2450 25 6PSB680M0605
82 2450 25 6PSB820M0605
100 2450 25 6PSB101M0605
6.3
120 2450 25 6PSB121M0605
47 2300 25 10PSB470M0605
56 2300 25 10PSB560M0605 10
82 2300 25 10PSB820M0605
0605
16 39 1620 50 16PSB390M0605
2.5 560 3100 23 2PSB561M0809
220 3050 23 4PSB221M0809
4
330 3050 23 4PSB331M0809
150 3050 23 6PSB151M0809
6.3
220 3050 23 6PSB221M0809
120 2850 23 10PSB121M0809
10
150 2850 23 10PSB151M0809
0809
16 82 2200 40 16PSB820M0809
2.5 1000 4300 20 2PSB102M1010
470 4200 20 4PSB471M1010
4
680 4200 20 4PSB681M1010
330 3800 20 6PSB331M1010
6.3
470 3800 20 6PSB471M1010
270 3500 20 10PSB271M1010
10
330 3500 20 10PSB331M1010
150 3100 30 16PSB151M1010
1010
16
220 3100 30 16PSB221M1010
680 4800 11 2PSB681M0812
820 4800 11 2PSB821M0812 2.5
1000 4800 11 2PSB102M0812
4 560 4800 11 4PSB561M0812
6.3 470 4800 11 6PSB471M0812
390 4800 11 10PSB391M0812
270 4500 11 10PSB271M0812 10
330 4500 11 10PSB331M0812
180 3700 20 16PSB181M0812
0812
16
220 3700 20 16PSB221M0812
2.5 1500 5600 10 2PSB152M1012
820 5600 10 4PSB821M1012
4
1200 5600 10 4PSB122M1012
680 5600 10 6PSB681M1012
6.3
820 5600 10 6PSB821M1012
470 5400 10 10PSB471M1012
10
560 5400 10 10PSB561M1012
1012
16 330 4800 16 16PSB331M1012